

Takoma Park City Council Meeting – January 10, 2024 Agenda Item 1

Presentation

County Councilmember Kate Stewart

Recommended Council Action

Hear from County Councilmember Stewart on County Council legislation, news and initiatives that are of interest to the City of Takoma Park and share City priorities and concerns with her.

Context with Key Issues

The City Council periodically meets with representatives of other levels of government to share information and ideas, advocate for City priorities, and seek ways to work together in areas of mutual interest.

Kate Stewart is the County Councilmember for District 4, the area which includes the City of Takoma Park. She will attend the City Council meeting on January 10, 2023.

Council Priority

These occasional meetings touch on a number of City Council priorities that involve advocating for the City and its residents and working in coordination with other levels of government.

Environmental Considerations N/A

Fiscal Considerations N/A

Racial Equity Considerations N/A

Attachments and Links